Sunday, December 8th 2 pm - 4 pm
North University Community Library

The Christmas Movie Cookbook by Julia Rutland
Host Needed - just write the name Host after your name on this sheet. Host brings paper products for the event.

Name

Kris Elig

Linda Bjork
Carol Blomstrom
Cat Noda

Liz Woodward
Meagan Beale
Judie Dresser
Michelle Williams
Valerie nieh
Melissa halgas
Bonnie M
Debbie Anderson
Vicki. Miller
Laura Metzger

email address I will bring....

4Ir2fly@gmail.com Spiced Pumpkin Tarts
Braised Brisket

Breakfast Strata

Giant Choc. Chunk Cookies
Spiked Spiced Cider
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com TBD

Ibjork10@gmail.com
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
cat.noda136@gmail.com
liz@woodwardweb.net
jdresser@san.rr.com "Peanuts" Butter Cookies
michellelaurenwilliams@gmail.cc TBD
Valerienieh@yahoo.com Overnight orange cinnamon rolls Ebook 80
Melissa.halgas@gmail.com Buche de Noel

Bbridge23@yahoo.com Quinoa.kale & sweet potato sale
deblyn2@hotmail.com TBD

vcmags@san.rr.com Old fashioned meatloaf

Ljmetzger@gmail.com TBD

Found on page or internet site

138
105
33
117
34

121

63

97






What's for Dessert by Claire Saffitz
Sunday, November 10, 2024

(This is Veteran's Day Weekend)

North University Community Library. 2 pm - 4 pm

Name
Linda Bjork

Kris Elig

Judie Dresser

Lisa Lang

Meagan Beale
Brooke

Perla Jarillo

Gerald Zheng
HOST......Vicki Miller
Sharon Rosenberg
Debbie Anderson

Becky Lane
Linda Kaplan
Alexandria Northrup
Tiffany Reynolds
Melissa Ozbek
Peggy Griffth

email address 1 will bring.
Ibjork10@gmail.com ‘Spongecake with whipped cream and strawbert
4Im2fly@gmail.com Phyllo Cardamom Pinwheels
jdresser@san.ir.com Flourless Chocolate Meringue Cake

Honey roasted apple cake
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com Raspberry Almond Thumbprints
Speakbeautofulwords@gmail.corr Berry Crisp
perlai jarilo@gmail.com No-bake strawberry ricotta cheesecake
Zhengyizheng@gmail.com Cranberry Anadama Cake

vemags@san.rr.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com  Baked Semolina Pudding

m qurt mousse
licth@aol.com Marshmallows
lakapland@gmail.com Crunchy Almond Cake
northrupalos@gmail.com Lime Squiggles
Clydeemalloy@AOL.Com Peach Drop Biscuit Cobbler
melgrace214@gmail.com Pistachio Polenta Pound Cake

Peggy.Griffth1111@gmail.com  Morning Glorious Loaf Cake

Found on page... or intemet site

id=47

1&req_id=120787309

relevance_reranking

186
167
138
183
234

205

164
151


https://cooking.nytimes.com/recipes/1022270-sponge-cake?algo=identity&fellback=true&imp_id=4773923345324351&req_id=1207873091632964&surface=cooking-search-web&variant=0_relevance_reranking

Sunday, October 13, 2024

North University Community Library

Smitten Kitchen Keepers: New Classics for your Forever Files by Deb Perelman

Name

Linda Bjork

Lisa Lang

Sandra Kuusinen
Kris Elig

Carol Blomstrom- Host
Linda Kaplan
Kristina Lindsey
Suzanne Ramirez
Liz Woodward - Host
Judie Dresser

Cat Noda

Debby Leedy
Bonnie Feldman
Barbara Kelly
Vicki Miller

Bonnie M

Perla Jarillo
Stephen Burgdorf
Melissa halgas
Sharon Rosenberg
nikki

Jeannie Needham
Tam

Alex

Tiffany

email address
Ibjork10@gmail.com

sandra.kuusinen@gmail.com

lotsapasta@prodigy.net

kristinajlindsey@gmail.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
liz@woodwardweb.net
jdresser@san.rr.com
cat.noda136@gmail.com
dleedy@san.rr.com
Bonbonn62@yahoo.com
bkellysd@mac.com
vcmags@san.rr.com

perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
Melissa.halgas@gmail.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
nikki@emboldenedexpressions.com
jneedhampwr@yahoo.com
bkrbee22@gmail.com

Clydeemalloy@AOL.Com

| will bring....

Big Apple Crumb cake

Thick molasses spice cookies

Spicy crushed olives with pistachios
Creamy tomato chickpea masala
Double shallot egg salad

Pecorino Polenta w/ Garlicky Kale
TBD

Baked Orzo & Artichokes

Falltoush Salad with Delicata Squash
The Big Green Little Gem Salad
Better than classic Pound Cake
Pumpkin Snacking Cake
two-bean salad with basil vinegrette
Bee Sting Bars

Farro salad with roasted tomstoes
Seasame-spiced turkey meatballs and
Deli pickle potato salad

Tangy Baked Eggplant & Couscous
sesame asparagus and carrot chop
zucchini and pesto lasagna

falafel

endive salad with apple matchsticks
Soy glazed tofu

carrot tarte tatin

chocolate peanut butter cup cookies

Found on page or internet site....

internet. ... https:/smittenkitchen.com/2021/10/big-apple-crumb-cake/

219
287
87
59
7

©

155
66
65

257

273
50

231
61

184
55

157
45

163

143
53

129

119

217

Ebook page

Ebook



Sunday, September 8, 2024
North University Community Library

| Dream of Dinner (so you don’t have to) by Ali Slagle

Name

Debby Leedy
Carol Blomstrom
Liz Woodward

Lisa Lang

Linda Bjork
Debbie Anderson
Vicki Miller
Bonnie - Host
Meagan Beale
Sandra Kuusinen
Kris Elig

Linda Kaplan
nikki

Judie Dresser
Barbara Kelly
Perla Jarillo

Alex Sutedja
Fanny Gelb
Valerie

Tam

Steve Burgdorf
Angie koong

email
dleedy@san.rr.com
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
liz@woodwardweb.net

Ibjork10@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com
vcmags@san.rr.com
bbridge23@yahoo.com
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
sandra.kuusinen@gmai.com
4Irn2fly@gmail.com
lakaplan4@gmail.com
nikki@emboldenedexpressions.com
jdresser@san.rr.com
bkellysd@mac.com
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
su7edja@gmail.com
fannygelb1@gmail.com

bkrbee22@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
kueishu@gmail.com

I will bring...
One Pot Puttanesca
Gochujang Shrimp & Shishitos

Rice with Lots of Herbs & Seeds
All the Time Chicken Thighs

All corner pieces baked pasta
Chopped Wedge Salad

One-Pan Chicken Piccata & Orzo
Couscous & Lentil Greek Salad
Roasted roots with green salsa
Sticky Chicken

Black Bean Soup with Fritos
Oven Quesadillas

Pasta w/ Rosemary Fried Walnuts
harissa chickpeas with feta
Broccoli Bits with Cheddar & Date
Roasted roots with green salsa
Spicy Seared Tofu & Broccoli
Chipotle Mushroom Tempeh
Pasta w/chopped pesto and peas
Sloppy Lennys

Smoky white beans & cauliflower
One Pot Coconut Rice & Shrimp
BLT Stir-Fry

Found on pg or internet...

191
268

NYT internet site.

140
349

143

289
161
242
297
100

72
133

221
242

90
151
111
82
366
75



Sunday, August 11, 2024
North University Community Library

Mi Cocina by Rick Martinez

Name

Liz Woodward
Nikki

Carol Blomstrom
Linda Bjork

Perla Jarillo - Host
Meagan Beale
Debbie Anderson
Judie Dresser
Suzanne RAmirez
Bonnie

Steve Burgdorf
Kris Elig

Barbara Kelly
Sharon Rosenberg
Peggy Griffith

Alex

Bonnie

email address
liz@woodwardweb.net

nikki@emboldenedexpressions.com

lotsapasta@prodigy.net
Ibjork10@gmail.com

perlai jarillo@gmail.com
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com
jdresser@san.rr.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
Bbridge23@yahoo.om
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
4Iim2fly@gmail.com

bkellysd@mac.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
Peggy.griffith1111@gmail.com
su7edja@gmail.com
Bbridge23@yahoo.om

| will prepare... Found on pg. or internet site....
Albondigas en Chipolte w/ Arroz Rojo 126 & 49
Pollo al pastor, frijoles refritos, salsa 73, 55, 62-63

Esquites 85
Tequila Lemon-Limeade online

Host, Mole coloradito 130, 131

Camarones al Tamarindo 284
Arroz Rojo 49
Sticky Mandarin-Vanilla Pound Cake online food52.com website
Pozole Rojo p 260

Arroz Blanco con Mantequilla online

Ceviche de Camaron y Leche de Coc 150
Rojas Con Crema 232
Gaspacho Moreliano p. 90

Ha' Sikil Pak 163
Sopa de Lima 171
Papadzules 153
Salsa Blanco without anchovies online



Cookbook Book Club
Sunday, July 14, 2024

North University Community Library 2 pm - 4 pm

Sunday Best by Adrienne Cheatham

Name

Nikki

Judie Dresser
Judie Dresser

Kris Elig

Meagan Beale
Carol Blomstrom
Linda Kaplan
Valerie

Linda Bjork
Gabriela Marks
Tiffany Reynolds - Host
Sharon Rosenberg
Steve Burgdorf
Perla Jarillo
Bonnie M.
Suzanne Ramirez
Mary Zbik

Anna Kolomiiets
Brooke M.

email address

nikki@emboldenedexpressions.com

jdresser@san.rr.com
jdresser@san.rr.com
4im2fly@gmail.com
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
lotsapasta@prodigy.com
lakaplan4@gmail.com
valerienieh@yahoo.com
Ibjork10@gmail.com
Gabriela@marksarchitects.com
Clydeemalloy@AOL.Com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
bbridge23@yahoo.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
MaryZbik@gmail.com

anna.i.kolomiiets@gmail.com
bmulli8410@gmail.com

I will bring....

fried olives w/anchovy dip & pickled shrimp escabeche
sour cream cornbread

cornbread panzanella

Collard Green Salad with Sesame Vinaigrette

Green Cabbage Gratin

Elote Macque Choux

Bourbon and Brown Sugar Glazed Root Vegetables
Anything can pickle

Grilled green tomato salad with buttermilk vinaigrette and pepitas
mango tajin shooters and Misisipi pot roast

Mom's Stuffed Shells w/ Smoky Red Gravy

Pan Fried Spaghetti Rosti

Pecan five-spice sticky buns

Charred Okra with Tomatoes and warm spices

TBD

Red Cabbage & Beet Slaw / Salted 'V-C Rice Pudding

Third coast shrimp toast. Spice and crispy whole-roasted cauliflower
No-Churn Strawberry Shortcake Ice Cream

Found on page or website

73 and 189

Veg Section of Remaking the Dinner Plate Chapter / My Goodies Chapter

83 and 177

144
214
165
178
168
175
507
171

197
226

25
167

244

71,66



2:00 PM

North University Community Library

Book Title: My America — Recipes from a Young Black Chef by Kwame Onwuachi

Name

Meagan Beale
Carol Blomstrom
Judie Dresser

nikki

Linda Bjork - Host
Peggy Griffith
Steve Burgdorf
Sharon Rosenberg
Kris Elig

Tiffany Reynolds
Andrea Ross
Valerie

email Entree you will bring
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com Black cake
lotsapasta@prodigy.net Corn Maque Choux
jdresser@san.rr.com Zucchini Bread

nikki@emboldenedexpressions.¢ Shrimp & Grits

Ibjork10@gmail.com Host -

Dhal Puri Roti
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net  Sweet Plantains
srosenberg101@yahoo.com Golden Rum Cake
4Irm2fly@gmail.com Rice and Eggs
Clydeemalloy@AOL.Com Red velvet cake
breezyandrea@gmail.com Lamb Shepards pie

valerienieh@yahoo.com M'semen

Found on pg or website:

265
258

83
257

135
102
239

79
255

55
260
218
242



5/19/2024. 2 pm - North University Community Library
The Woks of Life! Recipes to know and love from a Chinese American family by the Leung Family

Name

Linda Bjork
Debbie Anderson - Host

Bonnie

Suzanne Ramirez
Carol Blomstrom
Sharon Rosenberg
Peggy Giriffith
Stevee3Burgdorf
Cathy Fitzwilliam
Alice Grimes
Quinn Lung

Ricky Paz

Angie koong

Tam Nguyen

nikki ¢

Tiffany Reynolds

email address

Ibjork10@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com

bbridge23@yahoo.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
Peggy. Griffith1111@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
Cat.fitzwilliam@gmail.com
Alice.grimes@yahoo.com
glung@yahoo.com

kueishu@gmail.com
bkrbee22@gmail.com

I will bring...

Blanched greens
Host

Chinese Eggplant with garlic sauce
hand torn Cabbage Stir Fry

Chili Oil Wontons

Milk Bread

Chinese Bakery Cream & Fruit Cal
Kung Pao Chicken
Pork,Mushroom&Cabbage Dumpli
Hand-shredded Cicken

Char siu pork

Ginger scallion oil

Taro sago dessert

Eggplant with garlic sauce

nikki@emboldenedexpressions.c napa cabbage salad

Clydeemalloy@AOL.Com

steamed pork patty with preserved

Found on page or internet site

232

231
244

87
284
301
150

82
158
173
278

231
71
202



North University Community Library
Sunday, April 14,2024 2 pm -4 pm
The Cook You Want to Be by Andy Baraghani

Name

Vicki Miller—host
Phyllis davidson
Judie Dresser
Andrea Ross

Liz Woodward
Meagan Beale
Susanne Clara Bard
Debbie Anderson
Mary Zbik

Kris Elig

Bonnie Mukergee
Linda Kaplan
Suzanne Ramirez
Steve Burgdorf

Peggy Griffith
Carol Blomstrom
Perla Jarillo

nikki coffelt
Sharon Rosenberg
Gabriela Marks
Tam Nguyen
Tiffany Reynolds

email
vcmags@san.rr.com

jdresser@san.rr.com
breezyandrea@gmail.com
liz@woodwardweb.net
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
susannebard@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com
maryzbik@gmail.com
4Irn2fly@gmail.com

bbridge23@yahoo.com
lakaplan4@gmail.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net

Peggy.griffith1111@gmail.com
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com

nikki@emboldenedexpressions.cc spicy+sour grilled cabbage w/peanut vinaigrette

srosenberg101@yahoo.com
Gabriela@marksarchitects.com
bkrbee22@gmail.com
clydeemalloy@aol.com

| will bring....
Fennel salad w/green olives & pistachios

Pomegranate Spoon Salad

Carmalized Sweet Potatoes/ butter Harissa
Chickpea Cacio e Pepe

Cabbage with Anchovies and Dill

Fennel buried in cream

Kufteh, A Different Kind of Meatball

Apple and Tahini Galette

Air Fryer Cauliflower

Ultra-Creamy Mashed Potatoes

Cold Soba w/ Lemony Peanut and Veg
Tangy Roasted Beets w Mint & Sesame
Coconut Creamed Corn

Eat with Everything Cucumber Salad

Super Crunchy Celery Salad with Sweet and Toz

Juicy Tomatoes with Italian Chile Crisp

Orange blossom panna cotta with honey'd straw|

Crispy Plum & Pistachio Cake
Orange and Rosemary Lamb
Sticky-Sweet Roast Chicken

Spicy Pork Larb with Plenty of Herbs

Found on pg ....

or internet url
139

131
175
226
184
162
291
313

212
176
156
136
135
143
315
140
319
282
274
287



Sunday, March 10, 2024 2 pm - 4 pm
North University Community Library
Mezcla: Recipes to Excite by Ixta Belfrage

Name email address | will bring.... Found on page....
Judie Dresser jdresser@san.rr.com Limey cucumber salad w/salsa 64
Lisatang Butternut- & sage-lasagne-gratin 131
Carol Blomstrom lotsapasta@prodigy.net Beans with roasted onion aiole 139
Kris Elig 4Ir2fly@gmail.com Roasted & Raw Cabbage w/tomato lemon lime dressing 36
Liz Woodward liz@woodwardweb.net Sweet & Sour Celery Salad 146
Linda Bjork - Host Ibjork10@gmail.com Gem and Herb salad with maple, lime and sesame dres 46
Perla Jarillo perlai.jarillo@gmail.com Chiles rellenos with salsa roja risotto

Sharon Rosenberg srosenberg101@yahoo.com whipped yogurt w/ straw/fudge/PB 243
Stephen Burgdorf stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net Banana, Sesame and Maple Cake 246
Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@gmail.com Porcini Ragu 26
nikki coffelt nikki@emboldenedexpressions.cot roasted cabbage with mango-harissa salsa

Debbie Anderson deblyn2@hotmail.com TBD

Vicki Johnsobn vickijohnsonrealestate@gmail.com Garlic Yougurt with Crispy Herbs ? Kindle 817

Linda Kaplan lakaplan4@gmail.com Plantain and Corn Fritters w/ Sriracha Mayo



Korean American: Food that Tastes like Home by Eric Kim

North University Community Library February 11, 2024

2 pm-4pm

THIS IS SUPERBOWL SUNDAY - Check your calendars

Name

Liz Woodward
Judie Dresser
Suzanne Ramirez
Andrea Ross
Chelsea Mazur (Host)
Peggy Giriffith
Jachelle Luma
Sharon Rosenberg
Carol Blomstrom
Kris Elig

Mary Zbik

Perla Jarillo
Debbie Anderson
Steve Burgdorf

nikki coffelt
Tiffany Reynolds
Linda Kaplan
Guinevere Lewis
Kyle LaVelle
Katie Rochester
Tam Nguyen

email I will bring....
Phyllisdavidson50@hotmail.com
lizzy2926@gmail.com Salt-and-Pepper Ribs with Mint Sauce
jdresser@san.rr.com GemLettuceSalad w/RoastedSeaweedVinaigrette
suzanne92118@gmail.com Korean Pear Galette w/ salted Cinnamon whipped cream
breezyandrea@gmail.com Cheezy Corn and Ranch Pizza
chelseamazur@gmail.com Cheesy Scallion Stuffing
Peggy.Griffith1111@gmail.ca Garlicky creamed spinach Namul
j.n.luma@gmail.com Seolleongtang-Restaurant Radish Kimchi kkakdugi
srosenberg101@yahoo.com Honey Biscuits

lotsapasta@prodigy.net Crudites with Roasted-Seaweed Sour Cream Dip
4Irn2fly@gmail.com Sesame-Soy Deviled Eggs
Chickpea Salad w/ Gim

Winter squash risotto with chewy rice cakes

maryzbik@gmail.com
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com Chewy Black Sesame Rice Cake
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.r Crispy Yangnyeom Chickpeas with Caramelized Honey
Maple Glazed Spam
nikki@emboldenedexpressic Gochujang glazed zucchini w/fried shallot
clydeemalloy@aol.com Mac-and-Corn-Cheese with Jalapeno Bread Crumbs
lakaplan4@gmail.com Charred Cauliflower w/ Magic Gochugaru Dust
guineverealewis@gmail.com Aunt Georgia's Soy Sauce Fried Chicken
kyleclavelle@gmail.com Lemon Pepper Beef Bulgogi
Katierochester22@gmail.cor TBD

bkrbee22@gmail.com Smashed Potatoes w/ Roasted Seaweed Sour Cream Dip

Found on page...

144 (ebook)

Website

p. 200

235
190
260

52
212
189

60

193,194
215

153

268

199

219

239
240

193



Go to Dinners by Ina Garten

January 14, 2024

North University Community Library - 2 pm

Name

Chelsea Mazur
Phyllis Davidson
Kris Elig

Debbie Anderson
Sharon Rosenberg
Linda Bjork

Lisa Lang

Debbie L.

Judie Dresser

Maria Kathleen Guerrero - Host

Carol Blomstrom
Wendy Hill
Natalie Olson
Steve Burgdorf
Nikki Confeilt
Gabriela Marks
Peggy Griffith
Suzanne Ramirez
Karen Fernandez
Perla Jarillo
Angie koong

email

chelseamazur@gmail.com

Phyllis Davidson 50@hotmail.com
4Im2fly@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
Ibjork10@gmail.com

dleedy(@san.rr.com
jdresser@san.rr.com
kgtropicalshade@yahoo.com
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
Wendyhill2010@gmail.com
candnolson@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.ner
nikki@emboldenedexpressions.com
Gabriela@marksarchitects.com
Peggy.griffith1111@gmail.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
thelxepeia_1999@yahoo.com
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
kueishu@gmail.com

| will cook... Found on pg..... or website

Garlic and herb butter
Caramelized squash with burrata
balsamic roasted baby peppers

panettone bread pudding pg 212
potato salad a la Julia Child

brown butter skillet cornbread

Sesame noodles

blueberry ricotta breakfast cake p. 71

Chipotle Cheddar Crackers

Melons, prosciutto, and other goodie Pages 116-117

Creamy Hummus page 37
goat cheese crostini

Roasted shrimp panzanella 109 (I book)
Warm vegetable and grain bowl

Greek orzo salad page 101
Overnight Mac & cheese page 157
Beatty's chocolate cupcakes page 233
oven roast southern shrimp Boil page149

55
106
179

87

115
190

42

454.5454545

Am completely open to other suggestions, changes


mailto:dleedy@san.rr.com
https://www.facebook.com/groups/585066501840402/user/1153157737/?__cft__[0]=AZW5Liz0nIzx1u4lA2E5_xJsPIvfT-mK-csi3rYh17o3DfkyeIERA0uVQW5_5XCs7iq_01GXa8Z0AtrnFDq5LIlw82LkmSfsJ6yPQfQWeoF2TcEIOFRTdp-jgbyBBqdQdny-u4eCmuz6D5aLZMcfKWmP&__tn__=R]-R
http://ons.com/

(Note - 2nd Sat. of the month)

North University Community Library 2 pm

Tucci Cookbook by Stanley Tucci

Name

LaValle Linn

kris elig - Host
Lisa Lang
Kathleen Guerrero
Margaret Hennig
Meagan Beale
Chef Marian
Linda Bjork
Perla Jarillo
Mary Chaparro
Judie-Dresser
Donna Chandler
Tonya Lehman
Vicki Miller
Phyllis

Debbie Anderson
Gwen

Linda Kaplan
Elyse Hartnett
Holly

Susan Seddon
stephen Burgdorf
Christie Iverson

The Rise by Marcus Samuellson

Saturday, February 11thm

email address
lavalle_linn@mac.com

Imlang2003@yahoo.com
kathleengue@hotmail.com
mkarenhennig@gmail.com
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
mm@chefmarian.com
Ibjork 10@gmail.com
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
Marychaparro@gmail.com

| will bring

Ditale con fagioli

Purchasing supplies

Tropiano biscotti w/anisette flavoring
Venetian Salted Cod Pate

pasta casserole

Lasagna with Chicken & Mushrooms
Simple Ricotta Cake

Beet salad

Banana bread

Med Pasta Salad w Arugula

o Tomat

j -
Donnachandler0@gmail.com
tonya@lehmanfamily.org
vemags@san.r.com

deblyn2@hotmail.com

lakaplan4@gmail.com
elysehartnett@gmail.com

smspresteam@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
christieiverson@icloud.com

North University Community Library 2 pm

Name
Host.....Vicki Miller
LaValle Linn

Morgan Smith
Linda Bjork
Stephen Burgdorf
Phyllis Davidson
Mary

Peggy Griffith
Donna Chandler

Tonya Lehman
Linda Kaplan
Sandra Kuusinen
Susan Seddon
Judie Dresser

email address
vemags@san.rr.com
lavalle_linn@mac.com
morgansmith.26@gmail.com
Ibjork 10@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
Phyllisdavidson50@hotmail.com

peggy.griffith 1111@gmail.com
Turquoisedream4@aol.com

Lakaplan4@gmail.com
Sandra.kuusinen@gmail.com
1susanseddon@gmail.com
jdresser@san.rr.com

Vietnamese Food Any Day by Andrea Nguyen

Saturday, March 11, 2023 2:00 PM

North University Community Library

Name
LaValle Linn
Maritza Valdez

Tiffany - host
Peggy Griffith
Steve Burgdorf
Lisa Lang

Perla Jarillo
Kathleen Guerrero
Fanny Gelb
Sandra Kuusinen
Autumn Banks
Tam Nguyen
Meagan Beale
Judie Dresser

Sababa — Adeena Sussman

North University Community Library
Saturday, April 22nd

Name

Phyllis Davidson
LaValle-binn
Kathleen Guerrero - host
Sandra Kuusinen
Linda Kaplan
Peggy Griffith
Linda Bjork

Batia chernovetzky
Kris Elig

Morgan Smith
Tonya Lehman
Mary Chaparro
Debbie Anderson
Judie Dresser

email

Walnut bread

Potato Salad

Riso con zucchini

eggplant caponata.

potato and cabbage soup
Bruchetta

Linguine with Capers and Olives
Chicken cacciatore

med. lentil salad

green lasagna

Cauliflower and Anchovie Timbale
Ricotta Balls

| will bring....

Peanut Succotash

TBD (waiitng to get the book)

Chicken Liver Mousse

Mango Pecan Cake

saffron tapioca

Sweet Wild Berry Pie

Leftover Wine Spiced Chocolate Cake
Montego bay rum cake

Hoecakes

Farro in Jollof Sauce

Crispy Carolina millet salad
Couscous and Roasted Figs
Aquavit's Gingersnap Cookies

I will bring...
potato salad

lavalle_linr com
maritzavaldezramirez@gmail.com
Clydeemalloy@aol.com
Peggy.griffith1111@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
Imlang2003@yahoo.com
perlai jarillo@gmail.com
kathleengue@hotmail.com
Fannygelb1@gmail.com
sandra.kuusinen@gmail.com
autumnjensen212@gmail.com
bkrbee22@gmail.com
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
jdresser@san.rr.com

Umami garlic noodles with shiitake mushrooms

Silky orange rum flan

Found on page or website...

pg 244

pg. 22

Pg 154
Pg 159
Pg 248

p. 176
p. 260
p. 58

p. 102
website

Pg

Found on page....
pg. 140

324
Pg 6 as per google search
pg 142
P. 162

pg. 348

pg. 240

pg 134

Pg 108

pg13

Pg 145

p. 239

Pg 191

p. 138

p.241
p. 164
pg. ?
pg. ?

https://www.vietworldkitchen.com/blog/2012/07/impromptu-potato-salad-recipe.html

pg 194

Shrimp in coconut caramel suace, banana-coconut bread-puddin; Pg. 107, 215

Charred brussels sprouts/coconut
Spicy Sweet Pomegranate Tofu
Vietnamese Empanadas

Pg 57

Peruvian stuffed potato. Please let me know if it have to be only a Vietnamese dish. Thanks!

Chile garlic chicken wings
Matcha "Pandan" Waffles
Grilled Lemongrass Pork Chops

Beef, stewed with tomato, star anise and lemongrass

Flourless Aimond Butter Cookies

email address | will bring...
P i il.com P chicken wings
lavallelinn@mac.com Freekeh-and-Reasted-Grape-Satad-

kathleengue@hotmail.com
Sandra.kuusinen@gmail.com
Lakaplan4@gmail.com
Peggy.griffith1111@gmail.com
Ibjork 10@gmail.com
batiacherno@hotmail.com
4Ir2fly@gmail.com
morgansmith.26@gmail.com
tonya@lehmanfamily.org
Marychaparro@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com
jdresser@san.rr.com

Broccoli Cottage Cheese Pancakes
Cinnamony smoky eggplant P'titim

Arugula Salad w/ Dates, Feta, and Pistachios

Cheesy Asparagus Sheet Pan Pastida
TBD

jeweled rice

Cold Beet & Cherry Borscht

Tahdig

Cast Iron Skillet Pita

Smokey Eggplant and Feta Galette
Challah Caprese Salad

Chewy Tahini Blondies

Pg. 101
Pg. 213
Pg. 131

Vietnamese Kitchen(same author) p. 151

https://www.vietworldkitchen.com/blog/2023/01/flourless-almond-butter-cookie.html

Found on page ... or website...

234

Pg202
Pg 140

P. 178
P.72

website

p 206
p. 92

Pg 290
p. 192
p.318


https://www.vietworldkitchen.com/blog/2012/07/impromptu-potato-salad-recipe.html
https://www.vietworldkitchen.com/blog/2023/01/flourless-almond-butter-cookie.html

Perla Jarillo

steve burgdorf
Lisakang

Donna Chandler
Odette Hodgkinson
Elyse Hartnett
Fanny Gelb

Carol Blomstrom
Autumn Banks
Cecilia Smith

Open Kitchen by Susan Spungen
Sunday, May 21st 2 pm
North University Community Library

Name
stephen burgdorf

Vicki Miller

Judie Dresser

Lisa Lang

Kris Elig - Host

Sandra Kuusinen (sorry, can't make it in
Linda Kaplan

Debbie Anderson

Mary Zbik (maybe atttend)
ditto

Perla Jarillo

Emilyn C.

Sunday, June 18th 2 pm

perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net

Turquoisedream4@aol.com
odette.hodgkinson@gmail.com
elysehartnett@gmail.com
fannygelb1@gmail.com
chef@yumm.com
autumnjensen212@gmail.com
Ccleesmith@gmail.com

email
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net

vemags@san.rr.com
jdresser@san.rr.com

4lrn2fly@gmail.com
Sandra.kuusinen@gmail.com
lakaplan4@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com
maryzbik@gmail.com

ditto

perlai.jarillo@gmail.com

2 pm -4 pm North University Community Library

Cook with Me by Alex Guarmaschelli

Name

Margaret Hennig
Sharon Rosenberg
Linda Bjork - Host
Meagan Beale
Judie Dresser
Lisa Lang

Kris Elig

Chelsea Mazur
Vicki Miller
Phyllis Davidson
Nicole Gibson
Carol Blomstrom
Perla Jarillo

Ali Lones

Steve Burgdorf

Sunday, July 16, 2023

email address

mkarenhennig@gmail.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
Ibjork10@gmail.com
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
jdresser@san.rr.com

4Ir2fly@gmail.com

chelseamazur@gmail.com
vcmags@san.r.com
Phyllisdavidson50@hotmail.com
Nicolegibson99@icloud.com
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
alones88@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net

North University Community Llbrary 2 pm - 4 pm

Salad Freak by Jess Demuck

Name

Linda Bjork - Host
LaValle Linn
Phyllis Davidson
Lisa Lang

Judie Dresser
Kathleen Guerrero
Sharon Rosenberg
Kayla Peach
Linda Kaplan
GChelsea-Mazur
Kris Elig

Shana Wilson
Suzanne Ramirez
Perla Jarillo
JulieRae MacLeod
Mary Zbik

Alice Grimes
Gabriela Marks
Emily Morley

Date: Sunday, August 13th 2 pm - 4 pm
North University Community Library
Cook Real Hawaii by Sheldon Simeon

Name

Phyllis Davidson
Margaret Hennig - host
Chelsea Mazur

Kris Elig

Sharon Rosenberg
Kathleen Guerrero
Judie Dresser

email address
Ibjork10@gmail.com
lavalle_linn@mac.com
Phyllisdavidson50@hotmail.com

jdresser@san.rr.com
kgtropicalshade@yahoo.com

srosenberg101@yahoo.com

Lakaplan4@gmail.com

Chickpea and Spinach Harira

Honey and Olive Oil Challah, Za'atar Chili Feta Bread
Pistachio-erusted-emen-bars

Triple ginger persimmon loaf

Freekeh and Roasted Grape Salad

Savory Shabakia

Golden Onion, checkpea and Fave Spread. + Golden Tahini

Ricotta Dumplings with Pistachio-Cilantro Pesto
Mushroom Arayes with Yogurt Sauce

Magical Hummus & The Best Baba Ghanoush w/vegetables to dip

| will bring....
Baked Ricotta

Carmelized Fennel w/Citrus & Olives
Banana Buckwheat Loaf

Hazelnut brownies

Quinoa Aimond Twiles

Green bean salad with tahini and quinoa
Oven-baked Polenta

Citrus Salad

Caramel Corn Blondies;

Stress-Less Cheese Souffle

Toasted Farro Pilaf with Mushrooms
kaboucha candy w yogurt & toasted pepitas

I will bring...

Chickpea & Tomato Chili

Raspberry Walnut Rugelach

Orange Pound Cake

Peach Crisp

Brown-Butter Chocolate Chunk Cookies
Slow cooker chili

Brown Sugar Carrots

Grilled Brown Sugar Corn Salad

Juicy cucumber,olive & feta salad

Peas and carrots salad

Still deciding!

Coconut Pecan Macaroons

Red velvety strawberry cake

Beef and Roasted Poblano Empanadas
Chicken & Ginger Pad Thai

| will bring....

balled melon as a snack

strawberries, rose and sumac

Roasted potatoes and radishes

bt potato salad

Matzo Fattoush

roasted asperagus and crispy chickpeas
lemony chicken salad

Plum, Endive, and Gouda, with Hazelnuts

Shredded Kale and Brussels w/ Roasted Squash and Pomegranz

Torteliniantivast ta salad

Shanawilsonk@gmail.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com

maryzbik@gmail.com
alice.grimes@yahoo.com
gabriela@marksarchitects.com
epmorley@gmail.com

email address

Phyllisdavidson50@hotmail.com
nunivcooks1@gmail.com

chelseamazur@gmail.com

srosenberg101@yahoo.com
kgtropicalshade@yahoo.com
jdresser@san.rr.com

pi
Julienne carrot Salad

Strawberries, rose and sumac

martha's mando & Mozzarella with young lettuces
Charred broccoli soba bowl with peanut sauce

Crudites with Tonnato; Carrot and Saffron Socca
Pickled blackberry and shallot panzanella with sumac
Salade Nigoise

Cali Wedge p257, smashed cucumbers p318

| will bring...

Mac salad

Sweet-and-sour Roasted Beet Mui

Ember-Roasted Sweet Potatoes with Coconut Caramel
Condensed Milk Cheesecake

Spam Musubi
Tropical Fruit Bread

Found on page or website...
Page 59

page 307

P.213

P.273

on Author's website
Website

Page 185

Page 277

p251

Found on pg.... or website

pg 111
pg283
pg. 254
Pg. 290
Pg 271

or Baked Potato Salad

Pg. 164
pg 160

pg 266
pg. 248
Pg. 18
pg. 92

Found on page or website...
pg. 178

pg. 134

pg 106

pg. 124

pg 263 and 260
Pg 196

pg. 210

p. 218
Kindlepg154

257

102

171

150

p. 174
p. 95, 98

P 326

P. 124,122
p218
p. 154
p. 116 & p. 134

https://www.bethfishreads.com/2022/0: kend-cooking:

k-by-j html

Page134
page 114
pg. 190-191

Digital Page 360 (in Fall)
Pg. 76

website

digital copy, Summer

Found on page or site:

Kindle pg 227

Pg 243
pg 44
pg 250

223

202


mailto:4lrn2fly@gmail.com
https://www.bethfishreads.com/2022/03/weekend-cooking-salad-freak-by-jess.html

EmC.
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.com
Linda Kaplan lakaplan4@gmail.com

Peggy Griffith
Suzanne Ramirez

Peggy.griffith1111@gmail.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
perlai jarillo@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
alice.grimes@yahoo.com
autumnjensen212@gmail.com

Perla Jarillo
Steve Burgdorf
Alice Grimes
Autumn Banks

Ara Vartanian ara_vartanian@yahoo.com
Mary Zbik MaryZbik@gmail.com
Cassie

North University Community Library 2 pm - 4 pm
Half Baked Harvest Every Day — Tieghan Gerard
Sunday, Sept. 17, 2023

Meagan Beale - Host
Sharon Rosenberg
Peggy Griffith
Lisa Lang

Sandra Kuusinen
Phyllis Davidson
Emily Morley
Margaret Hennig
Kris Elig

Shana Wilson
Linda Bjork
Chelsea Mazur
Suzanne Ramriez
steve burgdorf
Perla Jarillo
Autumn Jensen
Tiffany Reynolds
Debbie Anderson
Tavi

Angie Koong
Gabriela Marks
Ali Lones

Tam Nguyen

Dry Mein
Huli Huli chicken wings

Shoyu Dip w/ Sesame Crunch

Breakfast Fried Rice

Eggplant "June Boy"

Pan Sushi Dynamite

Tailgate-style Lomi Squid

Garlic Shrimp

Chocolate Birthday Cake Butter Mochi

Maui Kale Salad with Sweet Onion Dressing
Portuguese Sweet Rolls

mochiko fried chicken

email address

Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
Peggy.Griffith1111@gmail.com

sandra.kuusinen@gmail.com
Phyllisdavidson50@hotmail.com
epmorley@gmail.com
nunivcooks1@gmail.com
4Ir2fly@gmail.com
Shanawilsonk@gmail.com
Ibjork10@gmail.com
chelseamazur@gmail.com
suzanne92118@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
perlai jarillo@gmail.com
autumnjensen212@gmail.com
clydeemalloy@aol.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com

kueishu@gmail.com
gabriela@marksarchitects.com
alones88@gmail.com
bkrbee22@gmail.com

Sunday, October 8th 2 pm - North University Community Library

To the Last Bite by Alexis deBoschnek
Name email address
Peggy White pegzwhite@gmail,com
Kathleen Guerrero kgtropicalshade@yahoo.com
Phyllis Davidson Phyllisdavidson50@hotmail.com
Kris Elig

Nancy putnam Nancyputnamé@gmail.com

Lisa Lang

Lisa Lang

Andrea Ross andrea.ross888@gmail.com
Debbie Anderson deblyn2@hotmail.com
Linda Bjork - host Ibjork10@gmail.com

Linda Kaplan Lakaplan4@gmail.com

Sharon Rosenberg
Autumn Banks

srosenberg101@yahoo.com
autumnjensen212@gmail.com
chelseamazur@gmail.com
nanpang.home@gmail.com
Shanawilsonk@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
Meaganjbeale@gmail.com

Chelsea Mazur
Nan Pang
Shana Wilson
Steve Burgdorf
Meagan Beale

Angie koong kueishu@gmail.com
Carol Blomstrom lotsapasta@prodigy.net
Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail.com

Sunday, November 12, 2023
North University Community Library
Pie for Everyone by Petra Paradez
Name email address
Margaret Hennig - host

Kris Elig 4Irn2fly@gmail.com
Linda Bjork Ibjork 10@gmail.com
Lisa Lang

Gabriela Marks
Sharon Rosenberg
Vicki Johnson

gabriela@marksarchitects.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com
Vijo101@outlook.com

Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail.com
Mary Beth Dawson
Angie koong kueishu@ gmail.com

Steve Brrgdorf
Carol Blomstrom

stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
Clydeemalloy@AOL.Com
lesleycohen36@gmail.com

Tiffany Reynolds
Lesley Cohen
Tam Nguyen bkrbee22@gmail.com

Cookbook Book Club

| will bring

Creamy Preserved Lemon Pasta
Bucatini with tuna & olives

Poached shrimp

Pasta with tomato confit and ricotta
Fried Garlic Noodles

Really good meatballs

Whole Wheat Chocolate Chunk Cookies
Black Garlic Butter Salmon w/ Scallions
whipped feta & charred scallion dip
Lentil soup with parsley

Tuna and White Bean Salad

Brown Butter Apple Cake

Crispy sweet potato skins with creme fraiche
Fingerling potato and leek top frittata
Eggplant Parmersan

Snap pea, daikon and fennel slaw
Cheesy Pie Dough Crackers

Tomato and Caramelized Onion Galette
Mustardy pork tenderloin with grapes and red onion
Shaved Zucchini with Bagna Cauda
Tomato and Caramelized Onion Galette

| will bring....

Cheese & Onion Pie

Sour Cherry Pie/ Butter pastry dough
Blueberry maple pie

strawberry rhubarb pie

Coconut Cream Pie

Cormeal Pecan Crumb with Blueberries

Maple-Whiskey Walnut Pie (&, hopefully Tomato Ricotta Pie
Sweet potato pie/ butter pastry dough

Autumn pear pie

Almond Chess Pie, Cheshire pork pie

Sesame Chess Pie

Pumpkin pie

Key Lime Pie

Pear Pie w/ Pistachio Crumb topping

pg. 192

Pg 195

Page 122
Page 47-48
pg. 91

pg.106

pg 453 (kindle)

Digital version, in "Sweets and Drinks" chapter

1 will bring...

Smashed sweet potatoes

salty chocolate pretzel rye cookie
Oven fried eggplant Parm
Pumpkin spice latte cake

Herby, sun-dried tomato salad
Prosciutto muffin cups

Holy Grail Spaghetti and meatballs

113

Grilled Parmesan Polenta Chips or Warm Chocolate Banana Galette

Brown Sugar Tahini Shortbread
Nutty, herby spring pasta

coq au vin blanc meatballs
Almond cake with rosemary-lemon sugar
TBD

Zucchini sauce pasta

lasagna alla vodka
double-crusted apple cobbler
Zucchini sauce pasta

Seeded whole grain bread
mushroom pizza

TBD

Sweet Potato Pierogi

TBD

Found on page __ or website
pg 109
pg 107

p 105
P193

Book

p175
pg 193
Pg 215
P85
p77

pg 31
p 69

p61
p69

Found on page

Chapters: Custard, Chess & Nut Pies, and Savory Pies

pg.92

P128
Online

185
163

17

76
90

110

58

164

180
184

Found on pg...
46
pg 254
Pg 154
277
Pg. 89
40
p214
Pg 262
111
186
269
130
281
pg. 32
120
136



Sunday, December 3rd
Martha Stewart's appetizers

Name

Sandra Kuusinen
Debbie Anderson
Judie Dresser
Judie Dresser
Judie Dresser
Kris Elig

Perla Jarillo
Peggy Griffith
Gay Wayland
Linda Bjork - Host
Sharon Rosenberg
Suzanne Ramirez
Meagan Beale
Chelsea Mazur
Steve Burgdorf
Carol Blomstrom
Linda Kaplan
Andrea Ross
Gabriela Marks
Fanny Gelb

email

sandra.kuusinen@gmail.com
deblyn2@hotmail.com
jdresser@san.rr.com
jdresser@san.rr.com
jdresser@san.rr.com
4Irn2fly@gmail.com
perlai.jarillo@gmail.com
Peggy.Griffith1111@gmail.com
Gay_wayland@sbcglobal.net
Ibjork10@gmail.com
srosenberg101@yahoo.com

uzanne921 il.com

I will cook...

TBD

Salty Sweet Party Mix

Fried Herbed Almonds
Cayenne-Spiced Mixed Nuts
Chinese Five-Spice Pecans
Gougeres

Smoked salmon on Rye canapes
Bacon wrapped bites - pistachio stuffed dates
Mini cheese biscuits

Latkas

Hand Pies- sausage and apple

Meaganjbeale@gmail.com
chelseamazur@gmail.com
stephenburgdorf@earthlink.net
lotsapasta@prodigy.net
lakaplan4@gmail.com
breezyandrea@gmail.com

gabr com

Triangles
Stuffed mushrooms

Deviled Eggs

pork and chive dumplings
Pureed Vegetable Soups
Asian-Style Turkey Meatballs
Mini Crab Cakes

mini

fannygelb1@gmail.com

Sausage and cheddar balls

Found on pg.

218-221

28
17

19

46

23

159

180

154

217

103



Saturday, February 12th 2pm - 4 pm
North University Community Library
Dinner in French by Melissa Clark

Name |Emai| |Dish to share |Cookbook Page or Website Link

Linda Bjork (host Ibjork10@gmail.c watercress, avoc pg 87
Lisa Smith |_a_smith@yaho Asparagus,Goat pg. 112
Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Meyer Lemon Ta 283
Prateek Mohan prateek.mohan1( Spiced Eggplant https://cooking.ny .
Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorfi Comte Cocktail C pg 40, 285
Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Sweet Pepper & pg 30 and pg 237
Rachel Macam macam.rachel@ Radishes Anchoi p. 226
Vicki Miller vemags@san.rr.« Spinach & Grape Pg 75

?....And maybe ¢ ? ...Pg 248

With pomegre (Unless someone else chooses it)

Nancy Yuen nancy@yuen-em Morroccan Eggpl pp 239, 259, 273

Rustic Buckwheat Apple Ginger Cake
Tam Nguyen bkrbee22@gmail Sauteed Chanter p. 252

Cookbook Book Club Saturday, March 12, 2022 at 2 pm
North University Community Library
Everyday Dorie by Dorie Greenspan (9 copies)

Name Email Dish to share Cookbook page or website
Rachel Macam macam.rachel@: TBD

Linda Bjork- Hos' Ibjork10@gmail.c Can't cook - kitchen renovation in progress
Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorfi stuffed cabbage 154

Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Chai Tea bars 248
Cowboy caviar 90
Lisa Smith |_a_smith@yaho Bourbon-Roaste( 170

Meagan Beale Won't be able to make it, have fun!
Bernadette Lorto bernadette0526( ginger fried rice website
Nancy Yuen nancyuen@yaho coco-almond thu website

April 9, 2022 North Univeristy Community Library

Sam the Cooking Guy by Sam Zien - Any of his books

We will have the meeting for the fir at 3:;30 for a zoom talk
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/73095551797?pwd=0XzCnhSKwsWQSfIHM_YwQeeyZ34gBy.1

More recipes: https://www.thecookingguy.com/recipes/

Bring your technology - phones, ipads, or computers
info@thecookingguy.com

Name email | will prepare Cookbook Page or Website

Host— Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Curried Egg Sale 135 Intentional Leftovers

Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c Ukranian Perogie https:/www.thecookingguy.com/cookbook/2022/3/15/not-perogies ?fbclid=IwWAR3MzNY JuLkQbNjFzmdewJnEbQDKRIJ7OXx445200EKNNcBVL ta7n900af
Emily Loui emilyloui@gmail. Mac n cheese  https://www.thecookingguy.com/cookbook/2022/2/28/instant-pot-five-things

Kris Elig 4ir2fly@gmail.c corn fritters

Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai Shrimp & Corn Chowder

Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr. Peach & Raspbe Page 241 - Awesome Recipes & Kitchen Shortcuts
Linda Kaplan lakaplan4@gmai My Mom's Lox D Page 142 - Just a Bunch of Recipes

Valerie Zverina vazverina@san.r Asparagus & Pe: www.thecookingguy.com/recipes/

Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@ Tomato Pie P. 52 - Bunch of Recipes
Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorfi 5 Minute Beer Br P.242 & 247 Intentional Leftovers
Chef Marian mm@chefmariar Roasted Red Pepper Soup Intentional Leftovers

Saturday, May 14th 2 pm - 4 pm
North University Community Library
The Minimalist C by Mark Bittman Library has 7 copies

Name email address | will bring... Found on pg.___ or website

Meagan Beale - Meaganjbeale@: Pasta with Potatoes

Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c One batter - many cookies

Linda Kaplan lakaplan4@gmai Spaghetti with Zt p.52

Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Ziti w/butter, sage 44

Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.: Strawberries with pg. 230

Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorf( sausage and grapes

Chef Marian mm@chefmariar Gluten Free Veg: https://minimalistbaker.com/gluten-free-graham-crackers-vegan/
Mary Zbik MaryZbik@gmail Coconut Rice and Beans

Kris Elig 4lrm2fly@gmail.c Potato and Onior p.32

Saturday, June 1
Simply Julia by Julia Turshen


https://cooking.nytimes.com/recipes/1022511-spiced-eggplant-and-tomatoes-with-runny-eggs?action=click&module=Public%20Recipebox&region=my-recipes&pgType=recipebox&rank=33
https://us04web.zoom.us/j/73095551797?pwd=0XzCnhSKwsWQSfJHM_YwQeeyZ34gBy.1
mailto:info@thecookingguy.com
https://www.thecookingguy.com/cookbook/2022/3/15/not-perogies?fbclid=IwAR3MzNYJuLkQbNjFzmdcwJnEbQDkRlJ7OXx44520oEKnNcBVLta7n9O0afg
https://www.thecookingguy.com/cookbook/2022/2/28/instant-pot-five-things
http://www.thecookingguy.com/recipes/
https://minimalistbaker.com/gluten-free-graham-crackers-vegan/

North University Community Library

Name email I will bring.... Found on pg....or website
Tiffany - Host Clydeemalloy@AOL.Com
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c June's Corn Sala 122
Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorfi Apricot and Aima 208
Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yal Creamy roasted 112
Sweet & salty se: 192
Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.. Coconut Marble | 217
Vicki Miller vemags@san.rr.c PS Couscous & ( 128
Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@ Green Spaghetti besthealthmag.ca
Linda Kaplan lakaplan4@gmai Carrot + Chickpe 61
Melissa Lewis  rastakitty88@yat Almond Chicken 77
Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai Card Night Ginge 206
Kris Elig 4lm2fly@gmail.c Potato Salad By 127

Saturday, July 9th
North University Community Library
Come on Over by Jeff Mauro

Name email address | will bring... Found on page or website
VIcki Miller ... ho vemags@san.rr.c Mango & Avocad 61

Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c Citrusy Honey-Te 167

Stephen Burgdor stephenburgdorf( sweet potato salad

Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.. Sea Salt Pecan ( 262

Kris Elig 4ir2fly@gmail.c BBq Cauliflower

Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Peanut Butter Parfait

Chef Marian mm@chefmariar Portabella Bacor Roasted Gnocci « Sheet
Cassie Cranberry-Walnu 52

Saturday, August 13 2 pm North University Community Libray
Vegetable Kingdom: The Abundant World of Vegan Recipes by Bryant Terry (8 copies)

Name email I will bring....

Chef Marian - Hc mm@chefmariar Hosting

Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c simple celery salad
Kris Elig 4Irn2fly@gmail.c Grilled spring onion with lemon-thyme oil pg 60 & 232
Kris Elig roasted parsnips with onion-mustard sauce pg 216

Shelly Janger

Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorf( Quick-pickled sw page 110
Spicy stewed pej page 111, 234

Vicki Miller vemags@san.rr.« Roasted plantain 149-150

Saturday, Sept. 1(Third Saturday of the month)
North University Community Library 2 pm -4 pm

Quick and Delicious by Gordon Ramsay

Name email address | will bring....  Found on pg or website

Linda Bjork - Hos Ibjork10@gmail.c Mini apple galettt https://www.gordonramsay.com/gr/recipes/mini-apple-galettes/
Stephen Burgdor stephenburgdorfi Garlic & Chile St Pg. 58

Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.. White Blonde Brc https:/hellskitchenrecipes.com/gordon-ramsey-blondies/
Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@ Double lemon ch P. 86

Tonya Lehman tonya@lehmanfz Mustard and Her (ebook p. 222)

Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yal Ground lamb cur 117

Gauliflower-
Seup-w/Brown-

Butter &
CeciliaSrmith  ecleesmith@gm: Cheesy Toasts  pg49
Mary Chaparro marychaparro@g Dark Chocolate ¢ Pg 237
Kris Elig 4Irn2fly#gmail.co Gazpacho

October 15, 2022 - North University Community Library
Dinner Pies by Ken Haedrich 2-4 pm

Name email address | will bring.... Found on pg... or website

Lisa Lang - Host Imlang2003@yal Cherry almond c: https://thepieacademy.com/cherry-almond-coffeecake-tart/

Shelly Janger  shellyannjanger¢ Savory Winter Ve hardcover, page 116

Cecilia Smith ccleesmith@gmz Natchitoches Me online, but in book (https://thepieacademy.com/natchitoches-meat-pies/)
Tonya Lehman tonya@lehmanfa Artichoke Heart, hardcover p. 153

Justin Janger  justin.janger@gn Taco Pot Pie hardcover, page 208

Mary Chaparro marychaparro@¢ Chocolate Expre https://thepieacademy.com/chocolate-espresso-chess-pie/

Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr. Chocolate Chip M https:/thepieacademy.com/chocolate-chip-macadamia-cookie-pie-for-mothers-day/
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c Tomato & pesto Galette

Kris Elig 4Ir2fly@gmail.c Triple Layer Pumpkin Chocolate Pi

Carol Eimers ceimerssd@gma Barbecue Chicke https:/thepieacademy.com/barbecue-chicken-empanadas/

Erika Wetzel erikah555@gmal tuscan style hand pues



http://besthealthmag.ca
mailto:mm@chefmarian.com
https://www.gordonramsay.com/gr/recipes/mini-apple-galettes/
https://hellskitchenrecipes.com/gordon-ramsey-blondies/
https://thepieacademy.com/cherry-almond-coffeecake-tart/
https://thepieacademy.com/chocolate-espresso-chess-pie/
https://thepieacademy.com/chocolate-chip-macadamia-cookie-pie-for-mothers-day/
https://thepieacademy.com/barbecue-chicken-empanadas/

Cassie sweet potato anc pg 156 (ebook)
Tam bkrbee22@gmail sweet potato and herb parmesan galette

Saturday, November 19th
2 pm North University Community Library
Dinner in One by Melissa Clark

Name email address | will bring.... Found on pg or website....

Linda Bjork - Hos Ibjork10@gmail.c Ricotta Olive oil | pg. 233

Kris Elig 4Ir2fly@gmail.c Tomato Basil Fried Rice

Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai Orzo Minestrone thekitchen.com
Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@: Baked pasta witt Good Morning America

LaValle Linn lavalle_linn@ma: Spiced Pearl cou pg 126

Mary Chaparro marychaparro@¢ Orzo with Zucchi Pg119

Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Tender Chocolat¢in One-Bowl Cakes chapter
Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Savory Bread Pu in Casseroles chapter

Carol Eimers ceimerssd@gma Caramelized carn page 50
Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorfi Cauliflower-carra soups chapter



Cookbook Book Club January 10, 2021 2 pm
On Zoom - will send out an invitation
Indian-ish by Priya Krishna

Name email address | will make..... found on page...

Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Garlic Ginger Ch 187
Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.. Cardamom Brea« Bonappetit.com, 200

Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@¢ Saag Paneer Bonappetit.com
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c Herby Avocado £ 140
Vicki Miller vcmags@san.rr.« Kachumber Sala: 107

Zoom Meeting - I'll send you an invitation - February 21, 2021
No Crumbs Left by Teri Turner

Name email address | will make... Found on page...
Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.c marinated red on 30
Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.. garlic comfit, tom 33,35
Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yal pot sticker fish ce 210
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c cocoa salmon 206

Green Beans Aln 266
Vicki Miller vcmags@san.rr.« Potato croutons 292

Zucchini ribbons 264

Stevel Burgdorf stephenburgdorf@earthlink.netTBD
Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@: Fish piccata (web); horseradish dressing

March 14, 2021
The home Cook by Alex Guarnasct ...or
Cook with Me: 150 recipes for the home cook.....or

her website... https://alexquarnaschelli.com/

This meeting will be on Zoom. | will post the meeting on Facebook in March

Name email address | will make.... Found in which book and page # if applicable
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c be traveling
Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Curried basmati | Home cook - page 249

Lemon cake Home cook - page 296

Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.c Trout Roe on Tin Home cook - page 29

Judie Dresser  jdresser@san.rr.c 1984 Portabello { Home cook - page 167

steve burgdorf  stephenburgdorf( TBD

Vicki Miller vcmags @san.rr. Marinated aspar: Old School Comfort Food — p 78
Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@¢ Chicken & Ginge Cook with Me p. 92

Meagan Beale Chickpea & Cele P. 185

Sunday, April 11t 2 pm - 4 pm
Meet in person at the front of the North University Community Branch Library


http://bonappetit.com/
http://bonappetit.com/

Bring a chair - bring a cooked item with a serving spoon

Skillet Love by Anne Byrn

Name email address | will make and b Found on page..... (can also get from website or Amazon books info)
Linda Bjork (Hos Ibjork10@gmail.c Buttermilk skillet amazon free pages

Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Nancy's Vegetari 127

Suzanne Ramirez

Vicki Miller vcmags@san.rr.« Arugula salad, et 98

Sunday, May 9th 2 pm North University Community Library - front lawn

Mediterranean Every Day by Sheela Prakash (3 copies)
Bring a chair and your entree

Name email | will make Found on page...
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c Cheese Tortellini website www.thekitchn.com
Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Veggie Fritters  Website

steve burgdorf  stephenburgdorfi tahini truffles + TBD
Fran and Andy R roth2u@uverizon.| Israeli Couscous The book
Vicki Miller vcmags@san.rr.« Spinach salad wi Website

Cookbook Book Club Sunday, June 13 2pm
North University Community Library
Magnolia Table by Joanna Gaines

Name email address | will make... found on page ....
s. burgdorf stephenburgdorf( Tomato soup & Jalapeno corn bread
Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@¢ Chocolate-Cola ( 295
Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Cinnamon Squar 65
Bacon Cheddar ( 102
Mary Zbik MaryZbik@gmail Pretzels 54
Vicki Miller - host vemags@san.rr.c Host & Layered / 121
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c Gaines Family C 256

Tiffany Reynolds clydeemalloy@a: Hasselback potatoes/brownies
Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai After School Banana Bread
Bernadette Lorto bernadette0526¢ Bulgar salad 187

Sunday, 7/11/202

Nothing Fancy by Alison Roman

We will meet in front of the North University Community Library
Bring a chair and your dish

Name email I will bring.... Found on pg or site:

Tiny, Salty,
Chocolatey
Nancy Yuen nancy@yuen-em Cookies and/or 306

Creamy
Sesame
Turmeric Dip 26


http://www.thekitchn.com/

Citrusy
Cucumbers with
Red Onions &
Toasted
Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai Sesame 96

Frizzled
Chickpeas &
Onions with
Stella Ting Feta & Oregano 168

steve burgdorf  stephenburgdorf( TBD

Farro &
Toasted Fennel,
Vicki Miller vcmags@san.rr.« Lemon & Basil 164

Cream
Caulifower and
Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Onion Gratin Page 274 of e-book

Sweet and Salty
Cream Cheese
Mary Zbik ditto Tart Page 539 of e-book

Spicy Tomato-
Tiffany Reynolds clydeemalloy@a Marinated Feta page 48 of hard copy

Bernadette Lorto Bernadette0526( Brothy beans her you tube channel

Sunday, August 8th, 2 pm in front of the North University Community Library
Bring a chair and your entree.

Vegetables Unleashed by Jose Andres

Name email I will bring... Found on Page or Site...
Linda Bjork Ibjork10@gmail.c Tomato Bread  http://www.joseandres.com/en_us/news/news/view/18/cook/pan-con-tomate
or.....Gazpacho http://www.joseandres.com/en_us/news/news/view/18/cook/gazpacho
Hsatang Imlang2003@yat Walderf-Salad 208
Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai Fattoush 191
Pomagranate mc 342
Steve Burgdorf stephenburgdorf( Little Gems with 92

Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@¢ Can't make it today, sorry!

Vicki Miller ....Hc vemags@san.rr.« Two-Way Kale Si 236 (using pg 178 & 339)
Naney-Yuen nancy@yuen-er Pasta with-Broce either 114-or 214

Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Zucchini Fritters ' 373 and 685

Bernadette Lorto bernadette0526¢ sausage and cakt website

Sunday, September 12 2pm-4 pm Mastering Pizza by Marc Vetri (3 ¢ Not a great website for recipes
In front of the North University Community Library
Bring a lawn chair and your entree

Name Email I will bring Found on pg.

Linda Bjork - hos Ibjork10@gmail.c Pepperoni Pizza 122 | can't bring a salad - my Sunday is too busy!
Steve Burgdorf stephenburgdorf( Heritage Focacci 222

Kris Elig 4Irn2fly@gmail.c TBD

Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Cacio E Pepe Al 174

Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai Patata and Pestc 158

Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Funghi Rotolo 215


http://www.joseandres.com/en_us/news/news/view/18/cook/pan-con-tomate
http://www.joseandres.com/en_us/news/news/view/18/cook/gazpacho

Sunday, October 10th 2pm in front of the North University Community Library

Orexi! Feasting at the modern Greek table - Theo A. Michaels (6 copies in the library)

Name email I will bring... Found on page ...
Lisa Lang - host Imlang2003 @yat Saffron & almonc 166
Suzanne Ramire Suzanneq pending

Vlicki Miller vcmags @san.rr.« Kolifa, Salad for 1 21
Debbie Andersor deblyn2@hotmai Rainbow Tomato 18
steve burgdorf Pita, watermelon ceviche

Meagan Beale Meaganjbeale@; Orzo, tomato anc 117

Saturday, November 13th 2 pm - 4 pm
North University Community Library in the Community Room.
The Dessert Person by Claire Saffitz

Name email | will bring...
Linda Bjork - Ibjork10@gmail.c Malted Forever Brownies
Antonina J antoninajvr@gm: Foolproof Tarte Tatin

Vicki Miller — ho vemags@san.rr.«c Poppy seed almc Pg 41

Steve Burgdorf stephenburgdorfi pistashio pinwhe: 145, 235

2 pm - 4 pm in the Community Room
See you Sunday by Sam Sifton

Name email I will bring... Found on pg....

Linda Bjork - Hos Ibjork10@gmail.c Monica Byrne's N 180
Lisa Lang Imlang2003@yat Banana pudding 346
Lisa Smith |_a_smith@yaho Roasted Cauliflo 235
Vlicki Miller vemags@san.rr.c Honey-Roasted ¢ 236
Mary Zbik maryzbik@gmail Bacon-Onion Jar 324
Cameron Smith camiswim16@gr Eggplant Parmes 259

Steve Burgdorf  stephenburgdorfc Whole Roasted ( 195, 233


mailto:lmlang2003@yahoo.com

Book Title
Appetites
Appetizers

Cake Perfection
Cherry Bombe: The Cookbook
Chopped Cookbook
Come on Over
Cook Like a Pro
Cook Real Hawaii
Cook With Me
Cravings

Damn Delicious
Dessert Person
Dining In

Dinner Changing the game
Dinner in French
Dinner In One
Dinner Pies

Eat a Little Better
Everyday Dorie
Forks over knives
Genius Desserts

Genius Recipes 100 Recipes that will change the way you cook

Half Baked Harvest

Home Cook

Indian-ish

Life is a Party

Magnolia Table

Marcus Off Duty
Margaritaville

Mastering Pizza
Mediterranean Everyday
Milk Street - Tuesday Nights
Modern Way to Eat

New Thanksgiving Table

No Crumbs Left

Nothing Fancy

Once Upon a Chef

One Good Dish

Open Kitchen

Orexi! Feasting at the modern greek table
Pie for Everyone

Plenty, Vigrant Vegetables

Quick and delicious

Author

Bourdain, Anthony
Stewart, Martha
Stewart, Martha
Diamond, Kerry
Food Network
Mauro, Jeff
Garten, Ina
Simeon, Sheldon
Guarmaschelli, Alex
Teigen, Chrissy
Rhee, Chungah
Saffitz, Claire
Roman, Alison
Clark, Melissa
Clark, Melissa
Clark, Melissa
Haedrich, Ken
Kass, Sam
Greenspan, Dorie
Sroufe, Del
Miglore, Kristen
Miglore, Kristen
Gerrard, Tieghan
Guarmaschelli, Alex
Krishna, Priya
Burtka, David

Gaines, Joanna

Samuelsson, Marcus
Sernaglia, Carlo & Turshen, Julia

Vetri, Marc
Prakash, Sheela

Kimball, Christopher

Jones, Anna
Morgan, Diane
Turner, Teri
Roman, Alison
Segal, Jennifer
Tanis, David
Spungen, Susan
Michaels, Theo
Paredez, Petra
Ottolenghi, London
Ramsay, Gordon

4/18
12/23
12/22

5/19

7/18

7/22
10/20

8/23

6/23

9/18

6/19
11/21

3/19

8/18

2/22
11/22
10/22

3/20

3/22

7/20
12/20

118

9/23

4/21

2/21
11/20

7/21

5/18

9/19
10/21

6/21

1/20

2119
11/18

3/21

8/21
11/19

6/18

5/23

4/20
11/23

1/21

9/22



Sababa
Salad Freak
Saladish

Sam the Cooking Guy by Sam Zien Recipes With Intentional Leftovers

Season

See you Sunday

Simple

Simply Julia

Skillet Love

Skinny Taste

Small Victories

Smitten Kitchen

The Minimalist Cooks at Home
The Rise

The Tucci Cookbook

To Asia with Love

To the Last Bite

Vegetable Kingdom: The Abundant World of Vegan Recipes
Vegetables Unleashed
Vietnamese Food Anyday
What's Gaby Cooking

Zahav: A World of Israeli Cooking

Sussman, Adreena
Demuck, Jess
Rosen, Irene
Zien, Sam
Sharma, Nik
Sifton, Sam
Ottolenghi, Yotam
Turshen, Julia
Byrn, Anne
Homokla, Gina
Turshen, Julia
Perelman, Deb
Bittman, Mark
Samuelson, Marcus
Tucci, Stanley
Mckinnon, Hetty
deBoschark, Alexis
Terry, Bryant
Andres, Jose
Nguyen, Andrea
Dalkin, Gaby

Solomonov, Michael

4/23
7/23
8/19
4/22
2/20
12/21
10/19
6/22
5/21
119
2/18
3/18
5/22
2/23
1/23
1/22
10/23
8/22
9/21
3/23
12/19
4/19



